



## Division of Hotels &amp; Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting***FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Alachua**

License Number: 1103704

**BURRITO FACTORY AND CANTINA**

License Type: Food

7 SE 1 AVE , GAINESVILLE 32601

Insp Date: 08/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3632302

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 2 large propane tanks, 1 in kitchen by flat top and 1 behind bar.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1102808

**COURT OF HERO'S & GUMBY'S PIZZA**

License Type: Food

2028 SW 34TH ST , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 08/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3642988

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the Fire extinguisher in the office indicates less than a full charge.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103721

**GATOR CHINA INC.**

License Type: Food

79 SW 34TH ST , GAINESVILLE 32607

Insp Date: 08/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3608626

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit door blocked with boxes and empty oil containers. Manager removed items. \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Alachua**

License Number: 1103063

**BAYMONT INN & SUITES**

License Type: Food

6901 NW 4 BLVD , GAINESVILLE 32607

Insp Date: 08/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3643899

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint  
recommended

Violation Code

48-02-5

Observation

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room. For reporting purposes only. Boiler inspection report dated 6/19/2025. Not posted in boiler room. Employee posted report in boiler room \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Bay**

License Number: 1305829

**SEÑOR FROGS- MEXICAN FOOD & FIESTA**

License Type: Food

15005 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3659803

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. K class extinguisher in corner by grill, blocked by pole and hand wash sink.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305806

**MR. MAINES PIZZA**

License Type: Food

536 RICHARD JACKSON BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 08/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3625852

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Back door to kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Brevard**

License Number: 1507346

**MANNY'S EXPRESS**

License Type: Food

2 N ATLANTIC AVE , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3640221

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top fryer

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505867

**FIVE GUYS BURGERS & FRIES**

License Type: Food

2230 TOWN CENTER AVE STE 107 , MELBOURNE 32940

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3629208

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only. Silver fire extinguisher is reading red on cook line

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1504720

**NEW HONG KONG INC OF CHEN**

License Type: Food

198 BARTON BLVD , ROCKLEDGE 32955

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3593621

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. 1 red fire extinguisher and 1 silver extinguisher are reading in the red zone. MOD stated that fire department coming next Monday to service the fire extinguishers

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Broward**

License Number: 1619790

**PIZZA GROUP LLC**

License Type: Food

3869 W HILLSBORO BLVD , DEERFIELD BEACH 33442

Insp Date: 08/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3591192

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Rear exit door had the security crossbar still on the door at time of inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1616253

**PINE ISLAND RIDGE COUNTRY CLUB**

License Type: Food

9400 PINE RIDGE DR , DAVIE 44499

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3636559

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-27: Same \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Broward**

License Number: 1616253

**PINE ISLAND RIDGE COUNTRY CLUB**

License Type: Food

9400 PINE RIDGE DR , DAVIE 44499

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3636559

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2103596

**AROMA INDIAN CUISINE**

License Type: Food

14700 TAMIAMI TRAIL N SUITE 10 , NAPLES 34110

Insp Date: 08/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3591511

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Twenty pound Propane tanks inside kitchen observed.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



## Division of Hotels &amp; Restaurants

## Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE &amp; LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

**Dade**

License Number: 2358334

**FRANK'S FRESH FRUITS MINI MARKET**

License Type: Food

5291 SW 127 AVE , MIAMI 33175

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 1315434

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher located near 3 compartment sink on wall in the recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2332046

**ALOFT MIAMI DADELAND**

License Type: Food

7600 N KENDALL DR , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3619035

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed no hood where electrical griddles are used for cooking.  
\*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335556

**GALLO DE ORO RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

1067 SW 27 AV , MIAMI 33135

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3624809

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed establishment has a single gas burner, not underneath the hood system, no suppression system above.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Dade**

License Number: 2336148

**FROSTY'S LAB NITROGEN YOGURT & ICE CREAM**

License Type: Food

7329 SW 107TH AVE , MIAMI 33173

Insp Date: 08/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3596517

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed countertop fryers in back prep area without hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2328343

**DOUBLETREE BY HILTON OCEAN POINT RESORT & SPA -  
VIEW RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

17375 COLLINS AVE , SUNNY ISLES BEACH 33160

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3625523

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Observed fryer producing grease laden vapors/smoke installed on outside of hood suppression system located in kitchen area. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2361389

**OH BURGER**

License Type: Food

127 NE 27 ST , MIAMI 33137

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 1318802

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher stored on floor.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2333644

**COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT SOUTH HOMESTEAD**

License Type: Food

2905 NE 9 ST , HOMESTEAD 33033

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3603984

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.  
\*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2314774

**RICKENBACKER**

License Type: Food

3900 NW 21 ST , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3601102

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 098770, 098771 both expired on 02-01-2025. Operator already had inspection done, is now waiting on certificates. **\*\*Corrective Action Taken\*\* \*\*Repeat Violation\*\***

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335992

**LA QUINTA MIAMI AIRPORT EAST**

License Type: Food

3501 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3620338

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 135426 EXP: 7-1-24. Operator is just waiting on certificate. **\*\*Repeat Violation\*\***

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/02/2025

Dade

License Number: 2336072

**FRITANGA NICARAGUENSE**

License Type: Food

3007 NW 7 ST , MIAMI 33125

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3612765

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency  
recommended

order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed employee cooking on top of drain board at 3 compartment sink with hood suppression system installed.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2358334

**FRANK'S FRESH FRUITS MINI MARKET**

License Type: Food

5291 SW 127 AVE , MIAMI 33175

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1315434

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher located near 3 compartment sink on wall in the recharge zone. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-29: Observed fire extinguisher located near 3 compartment sink on wall in the recharge zone. \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Dade**

License Number: 2332046

**ALOFT MIAMI DADELAND**

License Type: Food

7600 N KENDALL DR , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 08/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3619035

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed no hood where electrical griddles are used for cooking. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\* - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-28: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Duval**

License Number: 2613625

**LITTLE JOE'S CAFE BY AKEL'S**

License Type: Food

245 RIVERSIDE AVENUE #195 , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Insp Date: 08/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3608342

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Cooking scrambled eggs on flat table top grill.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2616458

**WAAH INDIAN BISTRO AND KWALITY ICE CREAMS**

License Type: Food

9551 BAYMEADOWS RD #20 , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 08/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3641852

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency order recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed three 20G LP tanks in back kitchen. Observed propane burner in use in back kitchen for cooking with no ventilation or hood system present. Called AHJ during inspection.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Glades**

License Number: 3200181

**FABY ICE CREAM AND MORE**

License Type: Food

898 US HWY 27 UNIT 2 & 3 , MORE HAVEN 33471

Insp Date: 08/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3658641

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Operator ha at home and will bring to establishment. \*\*Corrective Action Taken\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Highlands**

License Number: 3801211

**MERLOS FRUTERIA**

License Type: Food

211 US HWY 27 S , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3630867

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed two small fryers on the counter top without a hood suppression.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3800394

**MCDONALD'S RESTAURANTS OF FLORIDA INC**

License Type: Food

339 S HWY 27 , AVON PARK 33825

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3597261

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher by back door in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3800964

**PAPA JOHN'S**

License Type: Food

935 SEBRING SQUARE , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3598523

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher in the red by the front entrance.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Hillsborough**

License Number: 3916503

**1983**

License Type: Food

2616 S MACDILL AVE , TAMPA 33629

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3644981

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed beef being cooked on eye that's not under hood. Located near back door.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3916893

**TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE**

License Type: Food

3810 W NEPTUNE ST B4 , TAMPA 33629

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3659739

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Boxes blocking path to back door. Manager removed at time of inspection. \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Lake**

License Number: 4550786

**LITO'S BURGERS**

License Type: Food

1320 MILLHOLLAND DR , CLERMONT 34711

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 1327687

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-wiring exposed on ceiling of food truck

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607449

**CUBANS BE LIKE RESTAURANT & CAFE**

License Type: Food

13300 S CLEVELAND AVE UNIT 21 , FORT MYERS 33907

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3660219

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone at outside storage. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4651128

**TAQUERIA LA MEXICANA**

License Type: Food

4195 PALM BEACH BLVD , FORT MYERS 33916

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 1328594

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



## Division of Hotels &amp; Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting***FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Lee**

License Number: 4607737

**KINGS TACOS AND BURRITOS 2**

License Type: Food

2847 CLEVELAND AVE , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3613042

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear exit door locked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606096

**DE ADRIATICO RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

9908 GULF COAST MAIN ST STE C165 , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3609597

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed 4 propane tanks along with a red flammable container located in separate storage container beside building

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4600233

**MCDONALD'S #0152**

License Type: Food

3645 CLEVELAND AVE , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3600776

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed trash cart in front of rear fire exit, had to be moved to exit.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



## Division of Hotels &amp; Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE &amp; LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

**Lee**

License Number: 4651525

License Type: Food

**TAQUERIA EN CALIENTE**

2621 FOWLER ST , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3655135

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency  
recommended

order

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher behind cold holding in red. Observed fire extinguisher near hood system in red.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4651525

License Type: Food

**TAQUERIA EN CALIENTE**

2621 FOWLER ST , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3655135

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback  
CompliedViolation Code

45-02-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher behind cold holding in red. Observed fire extinguisher near hood system in red. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-27: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607449

License Type: Food

**CUBANS BE LIKE RESTAURANT & CAFE**

13300 S CLEVELAND AVE UNIT 21 , FORT MYERS 33907

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3660219

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone at outside storage. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-27: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Lee**

License Number: 4607742

**WAFFLE HOUSE**

License Type: Food

3412 LEE BLVD , LEHIGH ACRES 33971

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3603230

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher behind front register. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-26: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/02/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Manatee**

License Number: 5105108

License Type: Food

**TIENDA Y RESTAURANT TEQUILAS**

639 10 ST , EAST PALMETTO 34221

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3609379

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed light switch plate at walk in cooler cracked. Observed light switch outlet by food prep line uncovered. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-27: Owner working one paisley. \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5100126

License Type: Food

**BRADENTON COUNTRY CLUB**

4646 W 9 AVE , BRADENTON 33993

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3597744

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed no boiler certificate. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\* - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-27: Observed no boiler certificate at the time of this inspection. \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Orange**

License Number: 5813243

**SUBWAY #47418**

License Type: Food

1501 W ORANGE BLOSSOM TRL , APOPKA 32712

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3620503

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Lobby door locked to lobby side exit/entrance during operating hours , operator unlocked door during inspection \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812325

**ARMANDOS COLLEGE PARK**

License Type: Food

2305 EDGEWATER DR STE H , ORLANDO 32804

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3604068

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 7 in dry storage area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Palm Beach**

License Number: **ACTS RETIREMENT LIFE COMMUNITIES**  
License Type: Food 6045 VERDE TRL S , BOCA RATON 33433

Insp Date: 08/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3582384 Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition: Warning Issued

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
48-01-5	No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.	Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6012532 **RIVALES TAQUERIA & CRAFT BAR**  
License Type: Food 106 N OLIVE AVE , WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Insp Date: 08/26/2025 Inspection Number: 3639623 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition: Call Back - Complied

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
47-03-4	- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed hood light hanging by wires. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-26: **Time Extended**	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Pinellas**

License Number: 6217919

**KUNG FU TEA**

License Type: Food

7688 N 49TH STREET , PINELLAS PARK 33781

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3626359

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door near bathrooms blocked large boxes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6212615

**CARAMBOLA**

License Type: Food

400 MANDALAY AVE , CLEARWATER 33767

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3631199

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FL098791,098793,098795,098786,056656 all expired 11/10/2024

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.





Report Date: 09/02/2025

## Division of Hotels &amp; Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE &amp; LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

**Sarasota**

License Number: 6803454

**SARASOTA SUBWAY #5396**

License Type: Food

5349 FRUITVILLE RD , SARASOTA 26402

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3614581

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the back exit door locked during operating hours. Operator stated they keep it locked because they've had issue of people sneaking in from the back while they are busy in the front.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905333

**BETH'S BURGER BAR**

License Type: Food

223 WHEELHOUSE LANE STE 1121 , LAKE MARY 32746

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3621683

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.- BBQ grill sized propane tank in back storage room

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905261

**5TH ELEMENT INDIAN RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

1133 RINEHART RD , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 08/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3621999

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency order recommended

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**St. Johns**

License Number: 6502479

**TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE**

License Type: Food

4255 US HWY 1 STE 20 , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32086

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3609675

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Both exit doors blocked by portable cooler and boxes. Operator removed each. \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7405092

**WOODY'S BAR-B-Q**

License Type: Food

1593 N NOVA RD , HOLLY HILL 32117

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3659764

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Flat grill not under hood suppression system. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Volusia**

License Number: 7407106

**NATHANS FAMOUS**

License Type: Food

831 E INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 08/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3625348

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-abc extinguisher on wall next to fryer

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406718

**WINGHOUSE BAR + GRILL**

License Type: Food

250 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 08/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3638061

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 09/02/2025

**Volusia**

License Number: 7400561

**IHOP 36-035**

License Type: Food

2204 SOUTH ATLANTIC AVENUE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 08/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3610473

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-bungie cord used to hold back door closed from inside

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7601812

**AMOR CAFE AT 30A**

License Type: Food

45 TOWN CENTER LOOP #C7 , SANTA ROSA BEACH 32459

Insp Date: 08/28/2025

Inspection Number: 3643838

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Panini press

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.